

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15516/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 12/04/2005 in SA No.450/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAI PRAKASH DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajbanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners will file the counter affidavit file

d by them

mar &

in Civil Misc. Writ Petition No.16370/91, namely, Rajesh Ku

Ors. vs. State of U.P. & Anr.

or-

Contempt proceedings shall remain stayed until further

ders.

na)

Sarita

(Madhu Saxe

er

Court Mast